
 
 

Academic Calendar 

Odd Semester 2023 – 2024 

 

Month Date Day Event 

August 17th Aug to 25th Aug 2023 Thursday Program Registration 

17-18th  Aug 2023 Thu to Fri Students Orientation 

19th   Aug to 26th  Aug 2023 Sat to Sat Deeksharambh / Induction Week 

29th  Aug 2023 Tuesday Proficiency Tests (School wise) 

30th  Aug 2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

31st  Aug 2023 Thursday Bridge Course 

31st  Aug 2023 Thursday Display of Registered Students by the 
Registrar 

 

September 1st September 2023 Friday Commencement of the Classes for Odd 
semester 

19th September 2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 

25th Sep 2023 Monday Proficiency Tests - II (School wise) 

28th September 2023 Thursday Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday) 

 

October 2nd October 2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

04th Oct to 7th  Oct 23 Wed to Sat Internal Assessment / Unit Test – I 

13th Oct 2023 Friday Display of Attendance 

13th Oct 2023  (ERP) Friday Students Feedback I 

17th Oct 2023 Tuesday Submission of Internal Assessment Marks / 
Unit Test - I 

24th October 2023 Tuesday Dashahra (Vijayadashami) (Holiday) 

26th October 2023 Thursday Issue of Notification and Date Sheet for Mid-
Term by CoE 

30th Oct to 7th Nov 2023 Mon to Tue Mid Term / Unit Test - II  

 

November 13th November to 18th  
November 2023 

Mon to Sat Diwali (Holiday) 

20th November 2023 Monday Result Declaration of Unit Test II 

20th November 2023 Monday Parent Teacher Meeting  (PTM) 

 

December 8th Dec 2023  (ERP) Friday Students Feedback II 

20th December 2023 Wednesday Last teaching day of the odd semester 

21st December 2023 Thursday Display of Debarred List by HODs 

21, 22, 26, 27 & 28 
December 2023 

Thu To Thu Practical exam/End term project/Viva voce 

25th December 2023 Monday Christmas (Holiday) 

26th December 2023 Tuesday Question paper moderation  

29th December 2023 Friday Exam Preparatory Leave 

2nd   Jan 2024 to 12th Jan 24 Tue End term Examination for all Schools 

3rd  Jan 2024 Wed Submission of IA marks to the COE 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR EVEN SEMESTER 2023 – 2024 

 

January 13th to 15thJanuary 2024 Sat to Mon Registration for Even Semester 

15th  Jan 2024 Monday Commencement of Classes, Even Semester 



 
15th  Jan 2024 Monday Display of Registered Students by the Student 

Section 

26th  January 2024 Friday Republic Day (Holiday) 

30th  January 2024 Tuesday Result Declaration, Odd Semester 
 

 

February 19th February 2024 Monday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) 

15th Feb 24 to 19th Feb 2024   Thu to Mon Internal Assessment - I / Unit Test - I 

20th Feb 2024 Tuesday Display of Attendance 

21st Feb 224 Wednesday Students Feedback - I    

27th Feb 24 Tuesday Sports meet 

 

March 8th March 2024 Friday Maha Shivratri 

18th March to 21st March 24 Mon to Thu Mid Term / Unit Test -II 

25th March 24 Monday Holi (Holiday) 

28th March 24 Thursday Annual Day 

29th March 24 Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 

30th March 24 Saturday  Display of Attendance  

 

April 9th April 2024 Tuesday Gudi Padwa (Holiday) 

17th April 2024 Wednesday Ram Navami (Holiday) 

 

May 1st May 2024 Wednesday Maharashtra Day 

2nd May 2024 Thursday Display of registered students by COE 

6th May 2024 Monday Students Feedback II 

11th May 2024 Saturday Question paper moderation 

13th May 2024 Monday End of Teaching   

14 May 2024 Monday Display of eligible students List / debarred list  

14 - 18 May 2024 Tue to Sat Practical exam/End term project / Seminar / 
Internship / Viva-voce Examination 

20 to 30 May 2024 Mon to Thu End term – even semester 

 

June 3rd June 2024 Monday Summer Semester/ Internship 

4th  June 2024 Tuesday Submission of IA marks to the CoE 

17th June 2024 Monday Bakrid / Eid al Adha (Holiday) 

20th June 2024 Thursday Result Declaration – Even Semester   

29th June 2024 Saturday Result Declaration – Summer Semester 

15th July 2024 Monday Reporting for odd Semester 2024 

 

August 15th August 2024 Thursday Independence Day (Holiday) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar, PCU       Pro-Vice-Chancellor, PCU

  


